05-24-2002



Form PTO-1595 RECORD 10205	7809 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) DATEN'	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0051-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	V V V
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ > To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VERAL. LIPD	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
VERAL, LTD.	Name: CLEAN SOIL. INC.
3-15-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	4521 W Piret Street
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address: 4521 W. First Street
Geoditty Agreement Grizinge of Name	Santa Ana
Other	
	CitySanta Aria State: CA zip:92703
Execution Date: 3-14-2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,754,136	B. Falent No.(a)
Additional numbers attached? 🕒 Yes 🚨 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	b. Total fidings of applications and parents involved.
Name: CLEAN SOIL, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Wallie.	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Circiosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address 4521 W. First Street	
Suee Address.	1
City: Santa Ana State: CA Zip: 92703	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	3/1/1/1/L /
Valerie M. Kennedy	3-15-2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tradamarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0150 PHONE NO. :

May. 23 2002 12:47PM P4

UNITED STATES PATENT NUMBER: 4,754,136

FILED: JANUARY 17, 1986

1:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby sells, transfers and

assigns unto CLEAN SOIL, INC., a California corporation, and its successors, assigns, and personal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the following described

patent and rights pertaining to said PATENT, and to the works described as follows:

TITLE: ABSTRACT: METHOD OF DETECTING UNDERGROUND TANK LEAK

REGISTRATION: 4,754,136

NATURE OF WORK: NEUTRON LOGGING

The undersigned warrants that it has good title to said PATENT, and it is free of

all liens, encumbrances or any known claims against said PATENT.

The undersigned hereby covenants that he is an officer of the corporation and has

the full authorization and right to convey and entire interest herein assigned, and that he

has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

This assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns, and personal representatives.

Signed this 14th day of MARCH , 2002

VERAL LTD, a corporation

David A. Blakely, Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF:

I, Sy N. NOSYEW, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certified that DAVID A. BLAKELY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the sole purposes herein set forth.

In Witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 14 day of MARCH 2002

SEAL

SY N. NGUYEN
Comm. # 1273843
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 22 2004

Notary Public

2